Item # 5507 11/16/2021 (R-2022-83)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313793

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE NOV 2 2 2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONFIRMING AN APPOINTMENT TO THE COMMISSION FOR ARTS AND CULTURE.

WHEREAS, the Commission for Arts and Culture (Commission) is established in the San Diego Municipal Code (Municipal Code) under Chapter 2, Article 6, Division 7, to advise the Mayor and Council of the City of San Diego (City Council) on promoting, encouraging, and increasing support for the region's artistic and cultural assets, integrating arts and culture into community life, and showcasing San Diego as an international tourist destination; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code provides that the Commission shall consist of fifteen members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code provides that of the fifteen members: (1) the Mayor shall appoint six members directly, and (2) the Mayor shall appoint the remaining nine members, one each from a list of three nominations submitted by each Councilmember; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code provides that members shall serve two-year staggered terms; each member shall serve until a successor is duly appointed and confirmed; and all terms must have expiration dates of August 31; and

WHEREAS, members shall be persons who represent the following: individual arts and culture patrons, artists, educators, the business and professional community, those with professional qualifications and experience or knowledge of a particular arts and culture field, and the general public; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor now seeks City Council confirmation of an appointment to the Commission; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Commission for Arts and Culture, for a term expiring as indicated below, is made and hereby confirmed:

NAME	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Imani Robinson (City Heights, District 9) (Filling the seat previously held by Roberta Alexander)	District 9	August 31, 2023

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Ву	/s/ Kathy J. Steinman	
	Kathy J. Steinman	
	Deputy City Attorney	
KJS:	ew	
11/9/	/2022	
	Dept: Mayor	
Doc.	No.: 2757817	
	eby certify that the foregoing Resolute meeting of NOV 16 2021.	tion was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
		ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
		By Cannie Fatters Deputy City Clerk
Appr	roved: 11(11(2) (date)	TOTO GLORIAN VOT
Veto	,	
	(date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The C	ity of San Dieg	o onN	DV 16 2021	, by the following vote:			
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused			
Joe LaCava	Ą						
Jennifer Campbell			_ ′				
Stephen Whitburn	Z						
Monica Montgomery Steppe 🏻 🗸							
Marni von Wilpert	ot Z						
Chris Cate	Z						
Raul A. Campillo	Z_{\perp}						
Vivian Moreno	Z						
Sean Elo-Rivera	Ø						
Date of final passage (Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)							
date the approved resolution	n was returne	a to the Oili	ce of the city ch	erk. <i>)</i>			
			TODD GI	ORIA			
AUTHENTICATED BY:		TODD GLORIA Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.					
			ELIZABETH S	. MALAND			
(Seal)		City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.					
		ву Сол	mie Fau	Deputy			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					
	Office of the city clerk, Sair Diego, Camorila						
	Reso	lution Numb	er R- 31379)3			